NCSPHS AMENDMENT

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2024-851:

- (1) On page 1, line 22, strike "(DEFINITIONS)" and insert "(GENERAL PROVISIONS)";
- (2) On page 3, line 11, strike "30.904" and insert "30.905";
- (3) On page 4, line 7, strike "Goals and Objectives" and insert "goals and objectives";
- (4) On page 4, line 15, strike "Compatibly" and insert "Compatibility";
- (5) On page 5, line 9, after "vacancies)" insert ", expiring on June 30 of the subject term";
- (6) On page 5, lines 9-12, strike "Four members of the initial appointments shall serve an initial three-year first full term, and three members shall serve an initial two-year first full term." and insert "Of the initial appointments, five members shall each serve an initial term of three years and four members shall each serve an initial term of two years.";
- (7) On page 5, line 27, <u>strike</u> "163.3174(a)" and <u>insert</u> "163.3174(1)";
- (8) On page 7, line 4, after "necessary to" insert "make";
- (9) On page 7, line 12, strike "east" and insert "west";
- (10) On page 8, lines 8 and 10, strike "St" and insert "St.";
- (11) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1667365-v1-2024-851_NCSPHS_Amd.docx